

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-277 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/14/2017 Final action: 3/14/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO PIGGYBACK OFF THE CITY

OF FORT LAUDERDALE'S CONTRACT FOR ANNUAL MARINE FACILITIES REPAIR MAINTENANCE, BID NO. 243-11357, AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR WATER TAXI

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND B & M MARINE

CONSTRUCTION, INC.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$130,815.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo to Commission, 2. City Attorneys Communication, 3. Resolution, 4. Location Map, 5. Exhibit

A MX-M4141_20170207_162321, 6. Exhibit B Proposal, 7. Exhibit C Resolution 2015-393, 8.

Certificate of Insurance, 9. Budget Adjustment Water Taxi Construction

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2017	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO PIGGYBACK OFF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE'S CONTRACT FOR ANNUAL MARINE FACILITIES REPAIR MAINTENANCE, BID NO. 243-11357, AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR WATER TAXI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND B & M MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$130,815.00)

(Staff Contact: Horacio Danovich)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Staff is seeking City Commission approval to piggyback a City of Fort Lauderdale contract (Bid # 243-11357, Project No. 11825) and award a contract to B&M Marine Construction, Inc. ("B&M") in the sum of \$130,815.00 (See Exhibit "B"). B&M will provide construction services for Water Taxi Station No. 1. This project is partially funded by a Florida Inland Navigation District grant. The grant will cover 50% of the costs and the City will match the other 50%. Staff recommends approval.

Origin of request for this action: CIP/Engineering

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$130,815.00, Account 302-75-50-530-65.12 (Note: FIND grant will reimburse the City up to 50% of the costs)